IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

* * * * *

OLENA KARPENKO,

S.C. No.:

D.C. Case No.:

Electronically Filed Feb 13 2024 10:44 AM Elizabeth A. Brown Dierk 678988reme Court

Appellant,

vs.

ENRIQUE SCHAERER,

Respondent.

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEAL

Olena Karpenko, Appellant named above, hereby moves to voluntarily withdraw the appeal mentioned above.

I, Marshal S. Willick, Esq., of the WILLICK LAW GROUP, as counsel for the Appellant, explained and informed Olena Karpenko of the legal effects and consequences of this voluntary withdrawal of this appeal, including that Olena Karpenko cannot hereafter seek to reinstate this appeal and that any issues that were or could have been brought in this appeal are forever waived. Having been so informed, Olena Karpenko, hereby consents to a voluntary dismissal of the abovementioned appeal.

* * * * * *

VERIFICATION

I recognize that pursuant to NRAP 3C I am responsible for filing a *Notice of Withdrawal of Appeal* and that the Supreme Court of Nevada may sanction an attorney for failing to file such a notice. I therefore certify that the information provided in this *Notice of Withdrawal of Appeal* is true and complete to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief.

DATED this 13th day of February, 2024.

WILLICK LAW GROUP

/s/ Richard L. Crane, 9536 for

MARSHAL S. WILLICK, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 2515 3591 E. Bonanza Rd., Suite 200 Las Vegas, Nevada 89110-2101 (702) 438-4100 Attorneys for Appellant

P:\wp19\KARPENKO,O\SCDRAFTS\00658159.WPD/jj

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to NRAP 25(d), I certify that I am an employee of the WILLICK LAW GROUP and that on this 13th day of February, 2024, a document entitled *Notice of Withdrawal of Appeal* was filed electronically with the Clerk of the Nevada Supreme Court, and therefore electronic service was made in accordance with the master service list as follows, to the attorneys listed below at the address, email address, and/or facsimile number indicated below:

Racheal H. Mastel, Esq. Kainen Law Group 3303 Novat Street Ste. 200 Las Vegas, Nevada 89129 <u>service@kainenlawgroup.com</u> <u>racheal@kainenlawgroup.com</u> *Attorney for Plaintiff/Respondent*

/s/ Justin K. Johnson

An Employee of the Willick Law Group

P:\wp19\KARPENKO,O\SCDRAFTS\00658159.WPD/jj